2  

4.2. The payment is made by way of transfer of cryptocurrency from your Wallet to a dedicated 
cryptocurrency wallet of StarHeroes DAO.  

5. SALE RULES  

5.1. There is total number of HeroNFTs eligible for purchase in Sale, equal to 95.250 (ninety 

five thousand two hundred fifty).Any HeroNFTs exceeding that number will become a part 
of the treasury of the StarHeroes DAO.  

5.2. Each HeroNFTcosts 55$STAR (native token of the StarHeroes DAO, deployed on the 
Arbitrum blockchain network), which is equivalent of circa USD $23 (price determined ont

[...]

HeroNFT purchase entitles to Points resulting from multiplication of the base Points for 
each HeroNFT times the Multiplier, resulting from a respective Tier, in which the HeroNFT 
was purchased.  

6.5. Every Tier includes certain number of HeroNFTs. The first Tier covers first 2500 (two 
thousand five hundred) HeroNFTs purchased in the Sale. Each subsequent Tier includes 
number of HeroNFTs equal to the one from preceding Tier plus 550 (five hundred fifty) 
HeroNFTs.  

6.6. Every Tier entitles to a specific Multiplier. The first Tier’s Multiplier equals to 10 (ten).